
Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1. Right to Vote
In what decade were women throughout the United States guaranteed the right to vote?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

1810 - 1819 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0%

1840 - 1849 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%

1850 - 1859 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3%

1890 - 1899 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8%

1900 - 1909 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%

1910 - 1919 12% 15% 9% 7% 6% 14% 20% 14% 8% 5% 16%

1920 - 1929 31% 31% 32% 23% 19% 34% 46% 36% 18% 22% 30%

1930 - 1939 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8% 8% 2% 8% 4%

1940 - 1949 7% 3% 11% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 2%

1950 - 1959 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 3% 8% 9% 7% 12%

1960 - 1969 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 5% 6% 13% 13% 3%

1970 - 1979 5% 3% 6% 8% 9% 2% 1% 4% 7% 7% 3%

1980 - 1989 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 0% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2%

1990 - 1999 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2%

2000 - 2009 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0%

2010 - 2019 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (945) (430) (515) (185) (179) (336) (245) (683) (128) (80) (54)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

1830 - 1839 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

1840 - 1849 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%

1890 - 1899 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

1900 - 1909 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 1% 4% 5% 4%

1910 - 1919 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 10% 15% 15% 14% 8% 14%

1920 - 1929 31% 34% 32% 27% 37% 34% 26% 38% 37% 36% 32% 29% 30%

1930 - 1939 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8%

1940 - 1949 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7%

1950 - 1959 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 10% 4% 5% 10% 8% 10%

1960 - 1969 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10% 5%

1970 - 1979 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3%

1980 - 1989 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

1990 - 1999 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%

2000 - 2009 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%

2010 - 2019 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 97% 102% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97%

Unweighted N (945) (345) (382) (218) (388) (283) (425) (238) (172) (172) (206) (339) (228)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

2. Right to Equal Pay
In what decade were employers prohibited from paying men more than women for performing an equal amount of work that requires an equal amount of
skill?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1870 - 1879 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1890 - 1899 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

1910 - 1919 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 7%

1920 - 1929 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5% 4%

1930 - 1939 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 0%

1940 - 1949 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%

1950 - 1959 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 7% 6%

1960 - 1969 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 16% 10%

1970 - 1979 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 16% 11% 17% 10%

1980 - 1989 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 10% 15%

1990 - 1999 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 8% 11%

2000 - 2009 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12%

2010 - 2019 15% 14% 17% 6% 9% 18% 27% 18% 13% 6% 13%

Totals 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 103%

Unweighted N (909) (416) (493) (182) (177) (323) (227) (656) (120) (80) (53)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1870 - 1879 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%

1890 - 1899 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

1910 - 1919 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

1920 - 1929 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%

1930 - 1939 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3%

1940 - 1949 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

1950 - 1959 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%

1960 - 1969 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 14% 8% 14%

1970 - 1979 15% 15% 12% 20% 16% 18% 11% 19% 17% 17% 18% 14% 12%

1980 - 1989 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 13% 21%

1990 - 1999 12% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 14%

2000 - 2009 11% 13% 11% 9% 14% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9%

2010 - 2019 15% 18% 15% 13% 20% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14%

Totals 99% 98% 100% 102% 98% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (909) (327) (369) (213) (363) (276) (407) (232) (168) (165) (201) (324) (219)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3. Law on Employment Discrimination
In what decade were employers with 15 or more employees prohibited from discriminating against workers on the basis of sex?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%

1850 - 1859 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

1860 - 1869 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

1890 - 1899 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

1910 - 1919 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%

1920 - 1929 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%

1930 - 1939 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%

1940 - 1949 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5%

1950 - 1959 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%

1960 - 1969 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 23% 15% 14% 17% 17%

1970 - 1979 16% 18% 15% 8% 10% 23% 22% 18% 16% 7% 14%

1980 - 1989 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14%

1990 - 1999 14% 14% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 21% 15%

2000 - 2009 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11%

2010 - 2019 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 5%

Totals 98% 98% 100% 102% 99% 99% 99% 97% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (923) (424) (499) (182) (179) (325) (237) (667) (123) (79) (54)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

1850 - 1859 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%

1860 - 1869 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

1890 - 1899 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

1910 - 1919 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1920 - 1929 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%

1930 - 1939 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

1940 - 1949 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3%

1950 - 1959 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%

1960 - 1969 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 15% 14% 19% 15% 15%

1970 - 1979 16% 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17%

1980 - 1989 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 17% 15% 19% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14%

1990 - 1999 14% 15% 18% 8% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16%

2000 - 2009 10% 13% 9% 9% 15% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 12%

2010 - 2019 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 11% 4% 6% 11% 8% 6% 8%

Totals 98% 99% 101% 99% 98% 102% 100% 98% 102% 97% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (923) (335) (371) (217) (371) (280) (411) (237) (173) (166) (200) (330) (227)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

4. Right to Contraception
In what decade did married couples in all states gain the right to buy and use contraceptives without government restrictions?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 5%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2%

1890 - 1899 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

1900 - 1909 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4%

1910 - 1919 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%

1920 - 1929 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 7%

1930 - 1939 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%

1940 - 1949 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%

1950 - 1959 10% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 16% 10% 10% 10% 7%

1960 - 1969 27% 28% 26% 14% 18% 35% 38% 30% 18% 26% 19%

1970 - 1979 20% 19% 21% 14% 17% 23% 25% 21% 18% 18% 17%

1980 - 1989 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 6% 6% 8% 15% 7% 10%

1990 - 1999 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 4% 4% 5% 5% 11% 10%

2000 - 2009 6% 6% 6% 14% 6% 4% 2% 5% 7% 9% 7%

2010 - 2019 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Totals 98% 100% 97% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (919) (416) (503) (179) (177) (329) (234) (668) (119) (78) (54)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

1870 - 1879 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%

1890 - 1899 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1900 - 1909 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

1910 - 1919 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2%

1920 - 1929 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

1930 - 1939 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%

1940 - 1949 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%

1950 - 1959 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 12%

1960 - 1969 27% 28% 28% 26% 31% 33% 26% 26% 31% 33% 28% 23% 29%

1970 - 1979 20% 22% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 28% 17% 24% 23% 20% 15%

1980 - 1989 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9%

1990 - 1999 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 11%

2000 - 2009 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4%

2010 - 2019 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Totals 98% 102% 101% 102% 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (919) (335) (370) (214) (372) (279) (411) (233) (172) (162) (203) (333) (221)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

5. Right to Abortion
In what decade did pregnant women in all states gain the right to choose to have an abortion without excessive government restriction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4%

1860 - 1869 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%

1870 - 1879 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%

1890 - 1899 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

1910 - 1919 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

1920 - 1929 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

1930 - 1939 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%

1940 - 1949 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2%

1950 - 1959 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5%

1960 - 1969 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13% 7% 6%

1970 - 1979 49% 53% 46% 27% 30% 65% 67% 55% 35% 38% 44%

1980 - 1989 8% 7% 9% 7% 13% 7% 5% 7% 13% 9% 4%

1990 - 1999 6% 7% 5% 13% 9% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4%

2000 - 2009 5% 5% 5% 10% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 9% 11%

2010 - 2019 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 10% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (937) (425) (512) (186) (180) (331) (240) (678) (125) (78) (56)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1830 - 1839 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

1870 - 1879 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%

1880 - 1889 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1890 - 1899 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1900 - 1909 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%

1910 - 1919 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1920 - 1929 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

1930 - 1939 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%

1940 - 1949 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%

1950 - 1959 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6%

1960 - 1969 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11%

1970 - 1979 49% 48% 50% 50% 61% 57% 45% 52% 60% 48% 59% 46% 48%

1980 - 1989 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 6% 12% 6%

1990 - 1999 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 3% 6% 8%

2000 - 2009 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7%

2010 - 2019 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Totals 99% 100% 102% 101% 101% 98% 101% 100% 101% 98% 102% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (937) (342) (380) (215) (378) (284) (423) (234) (174) (168) (205) (334) (230)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

6. Right to Credit
In what decade did it become illegal for creditors to discriminate against applicants on the basis of their sex?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%

1850 - 1859 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 0% 0% 1% 6% 0% 4%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1890 - 1899 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%

1910 - 1919 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

1920 - 1929 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%

1930 - 1939 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%

1940 - 1949 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%

1950 - 1959 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 1%

1960 - 1969 15% 18% 12% 11% 12% 15% 20% 15% 14% 14% 18%

1970 - 1979 22% 21% 23% 12% 19% 29% 25% 26% 18% 9% 15%

1980 - 1989 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 17% 24% 21% 16% 18% 14%

1990 - 1999 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 18% 11%

2000 - 2009 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 12%

2010 - 2019 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7%

Totals 101% 102% 101% 100% 103% 99% 98% 102% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (924) (420) (504) (183) (176) (329) (236) (668) (123) (79) (54)

11



Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1830 - 1839 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

1850 - 1859 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1890 - 1899 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%

1900 - 1909 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

1910 - 1919 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%

1920 - 1929 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

1930 - 1939 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

1940 - 1949 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%

1950 - 1959 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%

1960 - 1969 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 11% 16% 21% 13% 12% 16% 17%

1970 - 1979 22% 21% 22% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 22% 22% 25% 22% 20%

1980 - 1989 19% 21% 20% 17% 21% 20% 22% 18% 18% 22% 20% 18% 19%

1990 - 1999 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 14%

2000 - 2009 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7%

2010 - 2019 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3%

Totals 101% 98% 100% 99% 97% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 102% 103% 99%

Unweighted N (924) (339) (370) (215) (374) (278) (411) (236) (172) (162) (202) (334) (226)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

7. Laws on Marital Rape
In what decade did marital rape become a crime in every U.S. state?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1800 - 1809 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2%

1810 - 1819 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%

1860 - 1869 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

1880 - 1889 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%

1890 - 1899 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

1900 - 1909 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%

1910 - 1919 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

1920 - 1929 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2%

1930 - 1939 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%

1940 - 1949 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4%

1950 - 1959 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4%

1960 - 1969 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 13%

1970 - 1979 16% 17% 15% 11% 16% 17% 20% 17% 14% 13% 16%

1980 - 1989 15% 14% 17% 11% 14% 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 20%

1990 - 1999 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 12% 17% 17%

2000 - 2009 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 5%

2010 - 2019 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 11% 7%

Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 96% 99% 100% 100% 102% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (917) (419) (498) (183) (175) (330) (229) (661) (124) (78) (54)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

1800 - 1809 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%

1810 - 1819 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1820 - 1829 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1830 - 1839 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1840 - 1849 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%

1850 - 1859 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

1860 - 1869 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1870 - 1879 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

1880 - 1889 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0%

1890 - 1899 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

1900 - 1909 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

1910 - 1919 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%

1920 - 1929 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%

1930 - 1939 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0%

1940 - 1949 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%

1950 - 1959 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 8% 4%

1960 - 1969 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 13% 10% 12% 7% 9% 14% 10% 12%

1970 - 1979 16% 17% 15% 16% 20% 16% 13% 17% 20% 14% 16% 15% 21%

1980 - 1989 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17% 13% 17% 14%

1990 - 1999 17% 20% 18% 13% 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 15% 16%

2000 - 2009 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 14%

2010 - 2019 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 102% 102% 101% 100% 98% 98% 100% 101% 100% 102% 101%

Unweighted N (917) (332) (375) (210) (369) (276) (410) (231) (171) (162) (201) (329) (225)
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Daily Survey: Women’s Rights in the U.S.
May 18 - 21, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates May 18 - 21, 2022

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.176 to 3.947, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.431.

Number of respondents 1000

Margin of error ± 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 73 questions not reported.
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